IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS EASTERN DIVISION

STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY,)
Plaintiff,	Case No. 1:22-cv-04536
v.	District Judge Andrea R. Wood
MARK CORDRAY, MARY JO CLAFFY, and MILTON CLAFFY,) Magistrate Judge Sunil R. Harjani
Defendants.))

DEFAULT JUDGMENT AND ORDER OF INTERPLEADER DISBURSEMENT

Before the Court is the Motion for Default Judgment Against Defendant Mark Cordray filed by Defendant Mary Jo Claffy.

PURSUANT TO FEDERAL RULE OF CIVIL PROCEDURE 58, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED THAT:

- 1. Mary Jo Claffy has demonstrated that default judgment is appropriate in this case, and the Court hereby GRANTS the Motion for Default Judgment against Defendant Mark Cordray. The Clerk of Court is directed to enter Default Judgment against Mark Cordray.
- 2. As the only remaining parties to this action, from the Funds on deposit with the Court totaling Two-Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$237,000.00), Milton and Mary Jo Claffy are entitled to split between them in equal amounts, and the Clerk shall disburse to them, Two-Hundred Thirty-Seven Thousand Dollars (\$237,000.00), payable to "Interpleader Law, LLC IOLTA" and mailed to: William J. Perry, Interpleader Law, LLC, 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Suite 2A, Baton Rouge, LA 70808.

Case: 1:22-cv-04536 Document #: 28 Filed: 02/21/23 Page 2 of 2 PageID #:148

3. One Hundred Percent (100%) of all accrued interest on the deposited Funds, if any,

shall be disbursed to Milton and Mary Jo Claffy, to be split between them in equal amounts,

payable to "Interpleader Law, LLC IOLTA" and mailed to: William J. Perry, Interpleader Law,

LLC, 5800 One Perkins Place Dr., Suite 2A, Baton Rouge, LA 70808.

4. Upon distribution of the Funds and interest as specified hereinabove, this matter

shall be dismissed with prejudice.

5. There is no just reason to delay the entry of this Judgment as a final judgment in

this action. Accordingly, the Clerk of Court is expressly directed to immediately enter this Final

Judgment in this action.

IT IS SO ORDERED, ADJUDGED, AND DECREED.

Dated: February 21, 2023

ANDREA R. WOOD

UNITED STATES DISTRICT JUDGE